Medaljevinnere i VM enkeltdistanser 1996-2016

Oppdatert av Roar Eriksen, NSF/SG

2X500 m kvinner
AR Sted/bane

1996 Hamar OH

1997 Warszawa

1998 Calgary

1999 Heerenveen

1999 Heerenveen

2000 Nagano

2001 Salt Lake City

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2003 Berlin Sf

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Svetlana Zjurova
Ruihong Xue

Catriona Le May Doan
Catriona Le May Doan

Monique Garbrecht
Catriona Le May Doan

Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt

2004 Seoul T Manli Wang
2005 Inzell Manli Wang
(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2007 Salt Lake City Jenny Wolf
2008 Nagano Jenny Wolf
2009 Richmond Jenny Wolf
(2010 IKkke arr.i OL-sesong)

2011 Inzell MAA Jenny Wolf

2012 Heerenveen

2013 Sotsji

(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2015 Heerenveen

2016 Kolomna

1000 m kvinner

AR Sted/bane

1996 Hamar OH

1997 Warszawa

1998 Calgary

1999 Heerenveen

2000 Nagano

2001 Salt Lake City

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2003 Berlin Sf

2004 Seoul T

2005 Inzell

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong )
2007 Salt Lake City

2008 Nagano

2009 Richmond

(2010 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2011 Inzell MAA

2012 Heerenveen

2013 Sotsji

(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

Sang-Hwa Lee
Sang-Hwa Lee

Heather Richardson
Sang-Hwa Lee

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Annamarie Thomas
Marianne Timmer

Chris Witty

Marianne Timmer

Monique Garbrecht
Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt

Anni Friesinger
Anni Friesinger
Barbara de Loor

Ireen Wist
Anni Friesinger
Christine Nesbitt

Christine Nesbitt
Christine Nesbitt
Olga Fatkulina

RUS
CHN
CAN
CAN

GER
CAN

GER
CHN
CHN

GER
GER
GER

GER
KOR
KOR

USA
KOR

NED
NED
USA
NED
GER
GER

GER
GER
NED

NED
GER
CAN

CAN
CAN
RUS

79,30
81,06
75,59
76,87

77,48
74,72

77,17
76,88
77,21

74,42
75,62
75,75

75,93
75,69
75,34

75,332
74,859

1.21,01
1.21,31
1.14,96
1.16,21
1.16,59
1.14,13

1.16,85
1.17,82
1.18,24

1.13,83
1.15,37
1.16,28

1.14,84
1.15,16
1.15,44

SOLV

Kyoko Shimazaki
Sabine Volker

Svetlana Zjurova
Svetlana Zjurova

Svetlana Zjurova
Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt

Manli Wang
Anzjela Kotjuga
Beixing Wang

Beixing Wang
Beixing Wang
Beixing Wang

Sang-Hwa Lee
Jing Yu
Beixing Wang

Brittany Bowe
Brittany Bowe

SOLV

Chris Witty

Sandra Zwolle
Catriona Le May Doan
Monique Garbrecht
Marianne Timmer
Sabine Volker

Jennifer Rodriguez
Marianne Timmer
Anni Friesinger

Anni Friesinger
Kristina Groves
Anni Friesinger

Ireen Wist
Jing Yu
Ireen Wiist

JPN

GER
RUS
RUS

RUS
GER

CHN
BLR
CHN

CHN
CHN
CHN

KOR
CHN
CHN

USA
USA

USA
NED
CAN
GER
NED
GER

USA
NED
GER

GER
CAN
GER

NED
CHN
NED

- Ajourfart pr 1. juli 2016

79,47
81,33
76,65
76,93

77,64
75,20

77,29
77,86
77,82

74,53
76,28
75,87

76,17
76,12
76,03

75,785
75,663

1.21,25
1.21,92
1.15,28
1.16,75
1.16,71
1.14,14

1.17,28
1.18,50
1.18,46

1.14,26
1.16,01
1.16,32

1.15,42
1.15,98
1.15,71

BRONSE

Tomomi Okazaki
Franziska Schenk
Tomomi Okazaki
Tomomi Okazaki
Marianne Timmer
Catriona Le May Doan
Svetlana Zjurova

Anzjela Kotjuga
Hui Ren
Sang-Hwa Lee

Sayuri Osuga
Annette Gerritsen
Sang-Hwa Lee

Beixing Wang
Thijsje Oenema
Olga Fatkulina

Nao Kodaira
Hong Zhang

BRONSE

Emese Hunyady
Franziska Schenk
Franziska Schenk
Catriona Le May Doan
Chris Witty

Catriona Le May Doan

Cindy Klassen
Cndy Klassen
Marianne Timmer

Christine Nesbitt
Annette Gerritsen
Margot Boer

Heather Richardson
Margot Boer
Brittany Bowe

JPN
GER
JPN
JPN
NED
CAN
RUS

BLR
CHN
KOR

JPN
NED
KOR

CHN
NED
RUS

JPN
CHN

AUT
GER
GER
CAN
USA
CAN

CAN
CAN
NED

CAN
NED
NED

USA
NED
USA

79,56
81,91
76,68
77,26
77,26
77,78
75,24

77,30
78,32
77,91

75,20
77,20
76,39

76,39
76,28
76,08

75,893
75,688

1.21,53
1.22,10
1.15,46
1.16,97
1.17,28
1.14,50

1.17,36
1.18,68
1.18,71

1.14,44
1.16,35
1.16,44

1.15,45
1.16,16
1.15,87



2015 Heerenveen
2016 Kolomna

1500 m kvinner
AR Sted/bane

1996 Hamar OH
1997 Warszawa
1998 Calgary
1999 Heerenveen
2000 Nagano
2001 Salt Lake City
(2002
2003
2004
2005
(2006
2007
2008
2009
(2010
2011
2012
2013
(2014
2015
2016

3000 m kvinner

AR  Sted/bane

1996
1997
1998
1999

Berlin Sf
Seoul T
Inzell

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Inzell MAA
Heerenveen
Sots;ji

Heerenveen
Kolomna

Hamar V
Warsaw
Calgary
Heerenveen

2000
2001

Nagano
Salt Lake City

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2003
2004

Berlin Sf
Seoul T

2005 Inzell

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2007
2008
2009
(2010
2011
2012
2013
(2014

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Inzell MAA
Heerenveen
Sots;ji

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong)

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Brittany Bowe
Jorien ter Mors

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Annamarie Thomas
Gunda Niemann
Anni Friesinger
Emese Hunyady
Claudia Pechstein
Anni Friesinger

Anni Friesinger
Anni Friesinger
Cindy Klassen

Ireen Wiist
Anni Friesinger
Anni Friesinger

Ireen Wiist
Christine Nesbitt
Ireen Wiist

Brittany Bowe
Jorien ter Mors

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Gunda Niemann
Gunda Niemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann

Claudia Pechstein
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann

Anni Friesinger
Claudia Pechstein

Cindy Klassen

Martina Sablikova
Kristina Groves
Renate Groenewold

Ireen Wiist
Martina Sablikova
Ireen Wiist

USA
NED

NED
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER

GER
GER
CAN

NED
GER
GER

NED
CAN
NED

USA
NED

GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER

GER
GER

CAN

CZE
CAN
NED

NED
CZE
NED

1.13,90
1.14,73

2.04,46
2.04,43
1.56,95
1.58,29
1.58,43
1.54,58

1.57,43
2.00,48
1.58,49

1.52,71
1.56,06
1.58,66

1.54,80
1.56,07
1.55,38

1.54,27
1.53,92

4.13,83
4.20,34
4.01,67
4.04,88

4.05,68
4.00,34

4.06,07
4.13,46

4.10,37

3.58,09
4.05,03
4.05,43

4.01,56
4.01,88
4.02,43

Heather Richardson
Heather Richardson-Bergsma

SOLV

Claudia Pechstein

Anni Friesinger

Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Anni Friesinger

Maki Tabata

Maki Tabata
Cindy Klassen
Anni Friesinger

Cindy Klassen
Paulien van Deutekom
Ireen Wst

Diane Valkenburg
Ireen Wust
Lotte van Beek

Ireen Wust
Heather Richardson-Bergsma

S@LV

Claudia Pechstein

Anni Friesinger

Claudia Pechstein

Tonny de Jong

Claudia Pechstein

Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Anni Friesinger

Claudia Pechstein
Anni Friesinger
Gretha Smit
Claudia Pechstein

Renate Groenewold
Paulien van Deutekom
Martina Séablikova

Martina Sablikova
Stephanie Beckert
Martina Sablikova

USA
USA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
JPN

JPN
CAN
GER

CAN
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED

NED
USA

GER
GER
GER
NED
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
NED
GER

NED
NED
CZE

CZE
GER
CZE

1.14,49
1.14,94

2.05,22
2.06,18
1.57,20
1.58,43
1.58,62
1.54,76

1.59,30
2.01,21
1.58,73

1.53,40
1.57,36
1.58,83

1.56,27
1.56,40
1.58,02

1.54,76
1.54,67

4.18,17
4.24,18
4.04,78
4.07,49
4.07,49
4.05,75
4.01,98

4.07,99
4.13,85
4.13,85
4.10,89

3.58,41
4.05,49
4.05,50

4.02,07
4.04,09
4.04,80

Karolina Erbanova
Brittany Bowe

BRONSE

Sandra Zwolle
Marianne Timmer
Claudia Pechstein
Tonny de Jong
Emese Hunyady
Cindy Klassen

Jennifer Rodriguez
Jennifer Rodriguez
Jennifer Rodriguez

Kristina Groves
Kristina Groves
Christine Nesbitt

Jorien Voorhuis
Linda de Vries
Christine Nesbitt

Heather Richardson
Brittany Bowe

BRONSE

Ljudmila Prokasjeva
Carla Zijlstra
Anni Friesinger

Maki Tabata
Claudia Pechstein

Gretha Smit

Kristina Groves

Cindy Klassen
Daniela Anschiitz-Thoms
Kristina Groves

Stephanie Beckert
Ireen Wiist
Claudia Pechstein

CZE
USA

NED
NED
GER
NED
AUT
CAN

USA
USA
USA

CAN
CAN
CAN

NED
NED
CAN

USA
USA

KAZ
NED
GER

JPN
GER

NED

CAN

CAN
GER
CAN

GER
NED
GER

1.15,26
1.15,01

2.05,26
2.07,54
1.57,30
1.59,17
1.58,97
1.55,08

159,31
2.01,54
1.59,44

1.54,39
1.57,63
1.58,88

1.57,30
1.57,08
1.58,07

1.55,60
1.55,09

4.20,90
4.28,46
4.05,86

4.09,18
4.02,13

4.08,91

4.11,97

3.58,50
4.05,76
4.06,45

4.04,28
4.04,87
4.07,75



2015 Heerenveen
2016 Kolomna

5000 m kvinner

AR Sted/bane

1996 HamarV

1997 Warsaw

1998 Calgary

1999 Heerenveen

2000 Nagano

2001 Salt Lake City

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2003 Berlin Sf

2004 Seoul T

2005 Inzell

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2007 Salt Lake City

2008 Nagano

2009 Richmond

(2010 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2011 Inzell MAA

2012 Heerenveen

2013 Sotsji

(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2015 Heerenveen

2016 Kolomna

Mass start kvinner
AR Sted/bane

2015 Heerenveen
2016 Kolomna

Lagtempo kvinner (

Martina Séablikova
Martina Séablikova

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Claudia Pechstein

Gunda Niemann

Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann
Gunda Niemann-Stirnemann

Claudia Pechstein
Clara Hughes
Anni Friesinger

Martina Sablikova
Martina Sablikova
Martina Sablikova

Martina Sablikova
Martina Sablikova
Martina Sablikova

Martina Sablikova
Martina Sablikova

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Irene Schouten
Ivanie Blondin

6 runder )

AR  Sted/bane
2005 Inzell

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2007 Salt Lake City

2008 Nagano

2009 Richmond

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

TYSKLAND

- Daniela Anschiitz
- Anni Friesinger

- Sabine Volker

CANADA

- Kristina Groves

- Christine Nesbitt
- Shannon Rempel

NEDERLAND

- Paulien van Deutekom
- Renate Groenewold

- Ireen Wiist

CANADA
- Kristina Groves
- Christine Neshitt

CZE
CZE

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
CAN
GER
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

CZE
CZE

NED
CAN

GER

CAN

NED

CAN

4.02,17
4.03,05

7.26,36
7.19,85
6.58,63
7.01,88
6.58,71
6.52,44

7.04,52
7.10,66
7.18,32
6.45,61
6.58,22
6.57,84
6.50,83
6.50,46
6.54,31

6.52,73
6.51,09

60 p
62 p

3.05,81

2.58,15

3.02,19

2.58,25

Ireen Wist
Ireen Wist

SOLV

Carla Zijlstra
Carla Zijlstra
Claudia Pechstein
Claudia Pechstein
Claudia Pechstein
Claudia Pechstein

Clara Hughes
Gretha Smit
Claudia Pechstein

Claudia Pechstein
Clara Hughes
Clara Hughes

Stephanie Beckert
Stephanie Beckert
Ireen Wust

Carlijn Achtereekte
Carien Kleibeuker

S@OLV

Ivanie Blondin
Bo-Reum Kim

S@LV

CANADA

- Kristina Groves
- Clara Hughes

- Cindy Klassen

NEDERLAND

- Paulien van Deutekom
- Renate Groenewold

- Ireen Wist

CANADA

- Kristina Groves

- Christine Neshitt

- Brittany Schussler

NEDERLAND
- Renate Groenewold
- Jorien Voorhuis

NED
NED

NED
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER

CAN
NED
GER

GER
CAN
CAN
GER
GER
NED

NED
NED

CAN
KOR

CAN

NED

CAN

NED

4.03,46
4.03,13

7.28,79
7.25,80
7.02,95
7.04,24
7.00,68
6.58,11

7.06,31
7.11,17
7.18,67
6.50,79
7.04,79
7.00,54
6.54,99
6.56,64
7.02,96

6.54,49
6.54,96

40p
40p

3.07,01

2.59,18

3.02,87

3.02,02

Marije Joling
Antoinette de Jong

BRONSE

Elena Belci-Dal Farra
Claudia Pechstein
Carla Zijlstra

Tonny de Jong
Tonny de Jong

Maki Tabata

Gretha Smit
Claudia Pechstein
Clara Hughes

Kristina Groves
Kristina Groves
Kristina Groves

Claudia Pechstein
Ireen Wist
Claudia Pechstein

Claudia Pechstein
Irene Schouten

BRONSE

Mariska Huisman
Miho Takagi

BRONSE

JAPAN

- Eriko Ishino

- Nami Nemoto
- Maki Tabata

TYSKLAND

- Daniela Anschiitz-Thoms
- Lucille Opitz

- Claudia Pechstein

TYSKLAND

- Daniela Anschiitz-Thoms
- Lucille Opitz

- Claudia Pechstein

JAPAN
- Masako Hozumi
- Hiromi Otsu

NED
NED

ITA
GER
NED
NED
NED
JPN

NED
GER
CAN

CAN
CAN
CAN
GER
NED
GER

GER
NED

NED
JPN

JPN

GER

GER

JPN

4.05,51
4.04,25

7.30,66
7.30,84
7.08,94
7.05,16
7.06,30
7.05,49

7.06,34
7.13,42
7.19,17
6.58,41
7.04,94
7.02,91
7.00,90
7.04,01
7.04,07

6.56,53
6.55,93

20p
20p

3.12,05

2.59,38

3.07,57

3.04,06



(2010
2011

2012

2013

(2014
2015

2016

- Brittany Schussler
Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )
Inzell MAA CANADA
- Cindy Klassen
- Christine Nesbitt

- Brittany Schussler

NEDERLAND

- Linda de Vries

- Diane Valkenburg
- Ireen Wiist

Sots;ji NEDERLAND
- Marrit Leenstra
- Diane Valkenburg

Heerenveen

- Ireen Wust
Ikke arr. i OL-sesong)
Heerenveen JAPAN

- Ayaka Kikuchi

- Miho Takagi

- Nana Takagi
Kolomna NEDERLAND

- Antoinette de Jong
- Marrit Leenstra
- Ireen Wiist

CAN

NED

NED

JPN

NED

2.59,74

2.59,70

3.00,02

3.01,53

2.58,12

- Ireen Wiist

NEDERLAND

- Marrit Leenstra
- Diane Valkeburg
- Ireen Wist

CANADA

- Cindy Klassen

- Christine Nesbitt

- Brittany Schussler

POLEN

- Katarzyna Bachleda-Curu$
- Natalie Czerwonka

- Luiza Ztotkowska

NEDERLAND
- Marije Joling

- Marrit Leenstra
- Ireen Wist

JAPAN

- Misaki Oshigiri
- Miho Takagi

- Nana Takagi

NED

CAN

POL

NED

JPN

3.00,43

3.00,51

3.04,91

3.01,55

2.58,31

- Maki Tabata

TYSKLAND

- Sabine Beckert

- Isabel Ost

- Claudia Pechstein

POLEN

- Natalia Czerwonka
- Katarzyna Wozniak
- Luiza Ztotkowska

KOREA

- Bo-Reum Kim

- Seon-Yeong Noh
- Do-Yeong Park

RUSSLAND

- Olga Graf

- Julija Skokova

- Natalja Voronina

RUSSLAND

- Olga Graf

- Elizaveta Kazelina
- Natalja Voronina

GER

POL

KOR

RUS

RUS

3.01,82

3.03,32

3.05,32

3.03,19

3.02,61



2Xx500 m menn
AR Sted/bane
1996 Hamar OH
1997 Warszawa
1998 Calgary

1999 Heerenveen
2000 Nagano

2001 Salt Lake City
(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
Hiroyasu Shimizu

Manabu Horii

Hiroyasu Shimizu

Hiroyasu Shimizu

Hiroyasu Shimizu

Hiroyasu Shimizu

2003 Berlin Sf Jeremy Wotherspoon
2004 Seoul T Jeremy Wotherspoon
2005 Inzell Joji Kato

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2007 Salt Lake City

2008 Nagano

2009 Richmond

(2010 IKkke arr.i OL-sesong)
2011 Inzell MAA

2012 Heerenveen

2013 Sotsji

(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)
2015 Heerenveen

2016 Kolomna

1000 m menn
AR Sted/bane
1996 Hamar OH
1997 Warszawa
1998 Calgary

Kang-Seok Lee
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Kang-Seok Lee

Kyou-Hyuk Lee
Tae-Bum Mo
Tae-Bum Mo

Pavel Kulizjnikov
Pavel Kulizjnikov

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
Sergej Klevtsjenja

Adne Sgndral

Sylvain Bouchard

1999 Heerenveen Jan Bos
2000 Nagano Adne Sgndral
2001 Salt Lake City Jeremy Wotherspoon

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2003 Berlin Sf Erben Wennemars

2004 Seoul T Erben Wennemars
2005 Inzell Even Wetten
(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong )

2007 Salt Lake City Shani Davis

2008 Nagano Shani Davis

2009 Richmond
(2010 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

Trevor Marsicano

2011 Inzell MAA Shani Davis
2012 Heerenveen Stefan Groothuis
2013 Sotsji Denis Kuzin
(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2015 Heerenveen Shani Davis

2016 Kolomna Pavel Kulizjnikov

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

CAN
CAN
JPN

KOR
CAN
KOR

KOR
KOR
KOR

RUS
RUS

RUS
NOR
CAN
NED
NOR
CAN

NED
NED
NOR

USA
USA
USA

USA
NED
RUS

USA
RUS

72,06
73,55
70,18
70,69
70,49
68,96

69,97
70,79
71,02

68,69
69,46
69,73

69,10
69,64
69,76

68,931
69,026

1.13,30
1.14,40
1.09,60
110,41
1.09,96
1.08,28

1.09,71
1.10,66
1.10,10

1.07,28
1.08,99
1.08,96

1.08,45
1.08,57
1.09,14

1.08,57
1.08,33

S@LV

Sergej Klevtsjenja
Roger Strgm
Sylvain Bouchard
Erben Wennemars
Michael Ireland
Jeremy Wotherspoon

Hiroyasu Shimizu
Dmitrij Lobkov
Hiroyasu Shimizu

Yuya Oikawa
Kyou-Hyuk Lee
Kyou-Hyuk Lee

Joji Kato
Michel Mulder
Joji Kato

Michel Mulder
Ruslan Murasjov

SPLV

Adne Sgndrél

Jan Bos

Jeremy Wotherspoon
Hiroyasu Shimizu
Jan Bos

Adne Sgndral

Gerard van Velde
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Jan Bos

Denny Morrison
Jevgenij Lalenkov
Denny Morrison

Kjeld Nuis
Kjeld Nuis
Tae-Bum Mo

Pavel Kulizjnikov
Denis Juskov

RUS
NOR
CAN
NED
CAN
CAN

JPN
RUS
JPN

JPN
KOR
KOR

JPN
NED
JPN

NED
RUS

NOR
NED
CAN
JPN

NED
NOR

NED
CAN
NED

CAN
RUS
CAN

NED
NED
KOR

RUS
RUS

72,21
73,58
70,68
71,38
71,14
69,29

70,36
71,14
71,46

69,02
70,01
69,92

69.42
69,65
69.82

69,622
69,680

1.13,78
1.14,81
1.09,67
1.10,75
1.09,98
1.08,50

1.10,52
1.11,12
1.10,32

1.07,30
1.09,39
1.09,00

1.08,67
1.08,79
1.09,24

1.08,61
1.08,43

BRONSE

Roger Strgm
Hiroyasu Shimizu
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Jakko Jan Leeuwangh
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Casey FitzRandolph

Erben Wennemars
Michael Ireland
Jeremy Wotherspoon

Tucker Fredricks
Joji Kato
Fengtong Yu

Jan Smeekens
Pekka Koskela
Jan Smeekens

Laurent Dubreuil
Alex Boisvert-Lacroix

BRONSE

Sung-Yeol Jaegal
Martin Hersman
Hiroyasu Shimizu
Jakko Jan Leeuwangh
Michael Ireland
Sergej Klevtsjenja

Joey Cheek
Masaaki Kobayashi
Petter Andersen
Pekka Koskela

Kyou-Hyuk Lee
Denny Morrison
Shani Davis

Stefan Groothuis
Shani Davis
Shani Davis

Kjeld Nuis
Kjeld Nuis

NOR
JPN

CAN
NED
CAN
USA

NED
CAN
CAN

USA
JPN
CHN

NED
FIN
NED

NED
CAN

KOR
NED
JPN

NED
CAN
RUS

USA
JPN
NOR
FIN

KOR
CAN
USA

NED
USA
USA

NED
NED

72,85
73,97
70,88
71,83
71,38
69,76

70,54
71,20
71,70

69,03
70,32
69,97

69,43
69,82
69,86

69,694
69,788

1.14,16
1.15,07
1.09,83
1.10,79
1.10,58
1.08,59

1.10,94
1.11,58
1.10,63
1.10,63

1.07,51
1.09,43
1.09,02

1.08,73
1.08,83
1.09,30

1.08,71
1.08,47



1500 m menn

AR
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
(2002
2003
2004
2005
(2006
2007
2008

2009
(2010
2011
2012
2013
(2014
2015
2016

5000 m menn

AR
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
(2002
2003
2004
2005
(2006
2007
2008
2009
(2010
2011
2012
2013
(2014
2015
2016

Sted/bane
Hamar OH
Warszawa
Calgary
Heerenveen
Nagano

Salt Lake City

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Berlin Sf
Seoul T
Inzell

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong)

Salt Lake City
Nagano

Richmond

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong)

Inzell MAA
Heerenveen
Sots;ji

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Heerenveen
Kolomna

Sted/bane
Hamar OH
Warszawa
Calgary
Heerenveen
Nagano

Salt Lake City

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Berlin Sf
Seoul T
Inzell

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Inzell MAA
Heerenveen
Sots;ji

Ikke arr. i OL-sesong )

Heerenveen
Kolomna

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
Jeroen Straathof

Rintje Ritsma

Adne Sgndral

Ids Postma

Ids Postma

Adne Sgndral

Erben Wennemars
Shani Davis
Rune Stordal

Shani Davis
Denny Morrison

Shani Davis

Havard Bgkko
Denny Morrison
Denis Juskov

Denis Juskov
Denis Juskov

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
Ids Postma

Rintje Ritsma

Gianni Romme

Gianni Romme

Gianni Romme

Bob de Jong

Jochem Uytdehaage
Chad Hedrick
Chad Hedrick

Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer

Bob de Jong
Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer

Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer

NED
NED
NOR
NED
NED
NOR

NED
USA
NOR

USA
CAN

USA

NOR
CAN
RUS

RUS
RUS

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
USA
USA

NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED

NED
NED

1.53,94
1.53,58
1.46,43
1.47,92
1.47,98
1.46,10

1.47,80
1.48,64
1.50,69

1.42,38
1.45,22

1.46,17

1.45,04
1.46,44
1.46,32

1.43,36
1.44,13

6.47,09
7.02,34
6.21,49
6.29,39
6.23,31
6.19,58

6.25,29
6.34,37
6.25,61

6.10,70
6.17,24
6.16,20

6.15,41
6.13,87
6.14,41

6.09,65
6.10,31

SOLV

Adne Sgndral
Adne Sgndral
Ids Postma
Adne Sgndral
Adne Sgndral
Derek Parra

Ralf van der Rijst
Mark Tuitert
Mark Tuitert

Erben Wennemars
Sven Kramer
Shani Davis
Trevor Marsicano

Shani Davis
Ivan Skobrev
Shani Davis

Denny Morrison
Kjeld Nuis

SOLV

Keiji Shirahata
Gianni Romme
Rintje Ritsma
Bart Veldkamp
Bob de Jong
Carl Verheijen

Bob de Jong
Carl Verheijen
Bob de Jong

Enrico Fabris
Enrico Fabris
Havard Bgkko

Ivan Skobrev
Bob de Jong
Jorrit Bergsma

Jorrit Bergsma
Jorrit Bergsma

NOR
NOR
NED
NOR
NOR
USA

NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
USA
USA

USA
RUS
USA

CAN
NED

JPN
NED
NED
BEL
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED

ITA
ITA
NOR

RUS
NED
NED

NED
NED

1.54,14
1.55,16
1.47,08
1.48,25
1.48,61
1.46,20

1.48,46
1.49,29
1.50,84

1.42,80
1.45,32
1.45,32
1.46,30

1.45,09
1.46,49
1.46,83

1.45,08
1.45,66

6.47,20
7.03,22
6.25,55
6.29,75
6.25,40
6.22,43

6.25,76
6.38,14
6.30,53

6.12,53
6.20,22
6.18,02

6.17,45
6.15,26
6.17,94

6.11,53
6.10,66

BRONSE

Martin Hersman
Neal Marshall
Roberto Sighel
Rintje Ritsma

Jan Bos

Erben Wennemars

Joey Cheek
Erben Wennemars
Even Wetten

Denny Morrison

Denny Morrison

Lucas Makowsky
Havard Bgkko
Ivan Skobrev

Koen Verweij
Thomas Krol

BRONSE
Gianni Romme
Frank Dittrich
Bart Veldkamp
Bob de Jong
Keiji Shirahata
Gianni Romme

Carl Verheijen
Gianni Romme
Carl Verheijen

Carl Verheijen
Wouter Olde Heuvel
Trevor Marsicano

Seung-Hoon Lee
Jonathan Kuck
Ivan Skobrev

Douwe de Vries
Sverre Lunde Pedersen

NED
CAN
ITA

NED
NED
NED

USA
NED
NOR

CAN

CAN

CAN
NOR
RUS

NED
NED

NED
GER
BEL
NED
JPN
NED

NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
USA

KOR
USA
RUS

NED
NOR

1.54,38
1.55,65
1.47,47
1.49,28
1.48,66
1.46,22

1.48,56
1.49,40
1.51,63

1.42,88

1.47,05

1.45,22
1.46,50
1.46,97

1.45,15
1.45,75

6.48,21
7.12,12
6.27,58
6.29,88
6.31,16
6.25,00

6.30,46
6.38,73
6.32,73

6.15,21
6.24,05
6.20,06

6.17,47
6.16,28
6.18,31

6.18,24
6.15,08



10.000 m menn
AR Sted/bane

1996 Hamar OH

1997 Warszawa

1998 Calgary

1999 Heerenveen
2000 Nagano

2001 Salt Lake City

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
Gianni Romme

Gianni Romme

Gianni Romme

Bob de Jong

Gianni Romme

Carl Verheijen

(2002 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong )

2003 Berlin Sf
2004 Seoul T
2005 Inzell

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2007 Salt Lake City
2008 Nagano
2009 Richmond

(2010 IKkke arr.i OL-sesong)

2011 Inzell MAA
2012 Heerenveen
2013 Sotsji

Bob de Jong
Carl Verheijen
Bob de Jong

Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer
Sven Kramer

Bob de Jong
Bob de Jong
Jorrit Bergsma

(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2015 Heerenveen
2016 Kolomna

Mass start menn
AR Sted/bane

2015 Heerenveen
2016 Kolomna

Lagtempo menn ( 8

Jorrit Bergsma
Sven Kramer

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )

Arjan Stroetinga
Seung-Hoon Lee

runder )

AR  Sted/bane
2005 Inzell

VERDENSMESTER ( GULL )
NEDERLAND

- Mark Tuitert

- Carl Verheijen

- Erben Wennemars

(2006 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2007 Salt Lake City

2008 Nagano

2009 Richmond

NEDERLAND

- Sven Kramer

- Carl Verheijen

- Erben Wennemars

NEDERLAND

- Sven Kramer

- Wouter Olde Heuvel
- Erben Wennemars

NEDERLAND

- Sven Kramer

- Wouter Olde Heuvel
- Carl Verheijen

(2010 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2011 Inzell MAA

U.S.A.

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED

NED
KOR

NED

NED

NED

NED

USA

14.05,46
14.18,75
13.08,71
13.26,61
13.12,27
13.12,49

13.21,33
13.37,15
13.25,64
12.41,69
12.57,71
12.55,32
12.48,20
12.53,91
12.57,69

12.54,82
12.56,77

60 p
60 p

3.53,83

3.37,80

3.41,69

3.41,26

3.41,72

S@LV

Bart Veldkamp
Rintje Ritsma
Bob de Jong
Gianni Romme
Bob de Jong
Bob de Jong

Carl Verheijen
Bob de Jong
Carl Verheijen

Carl Verheijen
Enrico Fabris
Havard Bgkko

Bob de Vries
Jorrit Bergsma
Sven Kramer

Erik Jan Kooiman
Ted-Jan Bloemen

SOLV

Fabio Francolini
Arjan Stroetinga

S@LV

ITALIA

- Matteo Anesi

- Enrico Fabris

- Ippolito Sanfratello

CANADA

- Arne Dankers

- Denny Morrison

- Justin Warsylewicz

ITALIA

- Matteo Anesi
- Enrico Fabris
- Luca Stefani

SVERIGE

- Joel Eriksson
- Daniel Friberg
- Johan Rogjler

CANADA

BEL
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
ITA

NOR
NED
NED
NED

NED
CAN

ITA
NED

ITA

CAN

ITA

SWE

CAN

14.15,20
14.30,60
13.22,64
13.29,82
13.21,74
13.13,81

13.31,53
13.45,52
13.26,97
13.00,46
13.18,81
13.03,35
13.04,62
12.57,71
12.59,71

13.02,57
12.59,69

40p
41p

3.55,18

3.38,31

3.46,76

3.45,73

3.41,86

BRONSE
Frank Dittrich
Bob de Jong
Frank Dittrich
Frank Dittrich
Frank Dittrich
Vadim Sajutin

Lasse Seetre
Chad Hedrick
Chad Hedrick

Brigt Rykkje
Bob de Jong
Bob de Jong

Ivan Skobrev
Jonathan Kuck
Bob de Jong

Patrick Beckert
Erik Jan Kooiman

BRONSE

Alexis Contin
Alexis Contin

BRONSE

NORGE

- Petter Andersen

- Odd Bohlin Borgersen
- Eskil Ervik

RUSLAND

- Jevgenij Lalenkov
- lvan Skobrev

- Aleksej Junin

TYSKLAND

- Jorg Dallmann

- Stefan Heythausen
- Marco Weber

U.S.A.

- Ryan Bedford

- Brian Hansen

- Trevor Marsicano

NEDERLAND

GER
NED
GER
GER
GER
RUS

NOR
USA
USA
NED
NED
NED
RUS
USA
NED

GER
NED

FRA
FRA

NOR

RUS

GER

USA

NED

14.15,33
14.33,82
13.30,33
13.30,22
13.27,93
13.17,83

13.40,69
13.54,98
13.30,88
13.06,03
13.25,01
13.13,16
13.08,17
13.12,66
13.00,26

13.10,95
13.02,15

20p
20p

3.55,49

3.41,23

3.47,71

3.46,07

3.43,44



- Shani Davis
- Jonathan Kuck
- Trevor Marsicano

NEDERLAND

- Jan Blokhuijsen
- Sven Kramer

- Koen Verweij

NEDERLAND

- Jan Blokhuijsen
- Sven Kramer

- Koen Verweij
(2014 Ikke arr.i OL-sesong)

2012 Heerenveen

2013 Sotsiji

2015 Heerenveen NEDERLAND

- Sven Kramer

- Koen Verweij

- Douwe de Vries
2016 Kolomna NEDERLAND

- Jan Blokhuijsen
- Douwe de Vries
- Arjan Stroetinga

NED

NED

NED

NED

3.41,43

3.42,03

3.41,40

3.40,04

- Mathieu Giroux
- Lucas Makowsky
- Denny Morrison

U.S.A.

- Shani Davis

- Brian Hansen
- Jonathan Kuck

KOREA

- Hyung-Joon Joo
- Cheol-Min Kim

- Seung-Hoon Lee

CANADA

- Jordan Belchos

- Ted-Jan Bloemen
- Denny Morrison

NORGE
- Havard Bgkko
- Simen Spieler Nilsen

- Sverre Lunde Pedersen

USA

KOR

CAN

NOR

3.43,42

3.44,60

3.44,09

3.41,26

- Jan Blokhuijsen
- Koen Verweij
- Bob de Vries

RUSLAND

- Jevgenij Lalenkov
- lvan Skobrev

- Denis Juskov

POLEN

- Zbigniew Brédka

- Konrad Niedzwiedzki
- Jan Szymanski

KOREA

- Cheol-Min Kim

- Byung-Wook Ko
- Seung-Hoon Lee

CANADA

- Jordan Belchos

- Ted-Jan Bloemen
- Benjamin Donnelly

RUS

POL

KOR

CAN

3.43,62

3.45,22

3.44,96

3.43,28



